KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

6 Desta Drive
Ke Suite 4400
Midland, Texas 79705

Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concem:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO - RECEIVED
OIL AND GAS DIVISION MAR - 4 2004
INCLINATION REPORT

- ) B OCD-ARTESIA
D005~ 18275

Lease Name: POKER LAKE UNIT

Well Number: #99

County/State: EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

-Operator: BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO.

Address: P O BOX 2760

Address: : MIDLAND TX 79702-2760

Location:

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 Desta Drive,
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,

that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and compiete to the best of my knowledge.

i
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-
’

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said ] i _.:"V»-(:L“‘
- CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

Thisthe “RD dayof [JIARCH 2004

S Al

Slgﬁature of Notary Publlc |
In and for the State of Texas

R

mf

e\ LORETTA L “EADERSON § e Ly uf
&%k% Notary Pubiic, Stawr of Texa:§ o

o My Commissior Zowes 12-04-07 Prmt Name of \Iotarv Public




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

[FIELD NAME LEASE NAME Im NUMBER
POKER LAKE UNIT #99
(OPERATOR COUNTY
BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. EDDY
'ADDRESS
P O BOX 2760, MIDLAND TX 79702-2760 RECENED
LOCATION MAR - 4 20m
OCD-ARTES|
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH! COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF iNCLINATION} DISPLACEMENT PER| DISPLACEMENT] ACCUMULATIVE
FEET] FEET] - DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
450 4.50 0.500 0.87 3.03 3.93
884 434 0.750 1.31 5.68 9.61
1187 3.03 1.000 1.75 529 14.90
1499 3.12 1.000 1.75 5.45 20.34
1811 3.12 1.000 1.75 5.45 25.79
2113 3.02 1.000 1.75 527 31.06
2424 3.11 0.500 0.87 2.71 33.77
2674 2.50 1.000 1.75 4.36 38.13
2893 2.19 2.000 3.49 7.64 45.78
3112 2.19 3.000 523 11.46 57.24
3206 0.94 2.000 3.49 3.28 60.52
3487 2.81 3.000 523 14.71 75.23
3612 125 3.000 523 6.54 81.77
3737 1.25 3.000 523 6.54 88.31
3051 2.14 3.500 6.10 13.06 101.37
4107 1.56 3.500 6.10 9.52 110.90
4486 3.79 1.500 2.62 9.92 120.82
4925 4.39 1.000 1.75 7.66 128.48
5363 4.38 1.000 1.75 7.64 136.12
5801 4.38 0.500 0.87 3.82 139.95
6080 2.79 1.000 1.75 487 144 .82
6463 3.83 0.500 0.87 3.34 148.16
6932 4.69 0.500 0.87 4.09 152.25
7308 3.76 1.000 1.75 6.56 158.81
7752 444 1.000 1.75 7.75 166.56
8198 4.46 0.500 0.87 3.89 170.45
-81.08 0.00 0.00 170.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 170.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 170.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 170.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 170.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 170.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 170.45
/ NAME OF COMPANY
/(C ; KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
TELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (432) 620-0300




